Toothed belt axes ELGR
Subject to change – 2009/072 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGR
Key features
At a glance
• Ideal price/performance ratio
• Ready-to-install unit for quick
and easy configuration

1 -… The sum of the stroke length and 2x the stroke reserve in mm must not exceed the maximum stroke length
2 Working stroke reduction� 12
Transfer order code
ELGR – TB – – – – +
-V- New
Subject to change – 2009/0716 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGR
Accessories
Permissible axis/motor combinations with axial kit – Without gear unit
Motor Axial kit Axial kit comprising:
Motor flange Coupling Coupling housing
Type Part No.
Type
Part No.
Type
Part No.
Type
Part No.
Type
ELGR-35
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-55-S-… 1133400
EAMM-A-R27-55A
558176
EAMF-A-38A-55A
557999
EAMD-19-15-9-8X10
1133397
EAMK-A-R27-38A
With stepper motor
EMMS-ST-57-M-… 1133403
EAMM-A-R27-57A
560692
EAMF-A-38A-57A
561292
EAMD-16-15-6.35-8X10
1133397
EAMK-A-R27-38A
ELGR-45
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-70-M-… 1133401
EAMM-A-R38-70A
558018
EAMF-A-38A-70A
558000
EAMD-25-22-11-10X12
1133398
EAMK-A-R38-38A
With stepper motor
EMMS-ST-87-M-… 1133404
EAMM-A-R38-87A
560693
EAMF-A-38A-87A
558000
EAMD-25-22-11-10X12
1133398
EAMK-A-R38-38A
ELGR-55
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-100-S-… 1133402
EAMM-A-R48-100A
558020
EAMF-A-48A-100A
558002
EAMD-42-40-19-16X25
1133399
EAMK-A-R48-48A
With stepper motor
EMMS-ST-87-L-… 1133405
EAMM-A-R48-87A
560695
EAMF-A-48A-87A
558001

Accessories
Ordering data
For size Comment Order code Part No. Type PU1)
Drive shaft EAMB
35 Alternative interface EA 558034 EAMB-16-7-8X15-8X10 1
45 558035 EAMB-18-9-8X16-10X12
55 558036 EAMB-24-6-15X21-16X20
Slot nut NST
35 For mounting slot NM 558045 NST-3-M3 1
45, 55
g
150914 NST-5-M5 1
Centring sleeve ZBH2)
35, 45, 55 For slide – 186717 ZBH-7 10
Slot cover ABP
45, 55 For mounting slot
every 0.5 m
NS 151681 ABP-5 2
1) Packaging unit quantity
2) 6 centring sleeves included in the scope of delivery of the axis
Ordering data – Proximity sensors for T-slot, inductive Technical data� Internet: sies
Type of mounting Switching Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Typeyp g g
output [m]
yp
N/O contact
Insertable in slot from above, flush with PNP Cable, 3-wire 7.5 551386 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-7,5-OE,
cylinder profile Plug, M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 551387 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-0,3-M8Dy p
NPN Cable, 3-wire 7.5 551396 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug, M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 551397 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
N/C contact
Insertable in slot from above, flush with PNP Cable, 3-wire 7.5 551391 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-7,5-OE,
cylinder profile Plug, M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 551392 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-0,3-M8Dy p
NPN Cable, 3-wire 7.5 551401 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug, M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 551402 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Ordering data – Connecting cables Technical data� Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part No. Type, , g
[m]
yp